Shalem Healing Fee Policy

At Shalem Healing we offer truly integrative holistic care. We integrate Traditional Chinese
Medicine, Nursing Science, Nutritional Science, and Western Medicine for your health. Each
of these disciplines has its place in health care. At times herbal medicine is the best, at times
counseling, at times nutriceuticals, and at times pharmaceuticals. We use our experience to
provide the least invasive, most effective care/treatment we can offer. We offer pediatric care,

woman's health care, and family practice. We believe that everyone deserves competent
medical care and do not refuse treatment based on finances or insurance coverage.

We will bill your insurance company if you are insured. Our out of pocket fees are 80% of the
Medicare Reimbursement Rate and varies based on the complexity of the visit.

The fees are as follows:

Initial Visit Rate: $61.00-$167.00
Follow-up Visit Range: $35.00-$118.00
Acupunture Follow-up: $54.00

Most insurance plans do not cover acupuncture. We do not bill your insurance for
acupuncture, only medical consultation (depending on your plan). If you have a reason to
believe that your plan will cover acupuncture, please verify this with them before the visit. All
such visits not covered by your plan will need to be paid in the office at the time of the visit. If
you fall below the federal poverty level, have Medicare, Medicaid, or Social Security Disability
you will pay $18.00 for acupuncture.

We reserve the right to bill your insurance or charge out of pocket fee for phone consultation.
You will be charged for phone consultations with a registered nurse if the assessment and
management services provided do not directly originate from a visit within the previous seven
days or leading to an appointment in the following 24 hours or soonest available appointment.
You will not be charged for a phone consultation under 5 minutes. Fees will vary based on the
length of the phone call after 5 minutes.

If you have questions or concerns regarding our billing policies you may call the office at
414-640-5433.
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